
EDUCATION 4-29 

4.12 Expenditures on postsecondary education (million dollars) (concluded) 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government2 

Provincial governments2 

Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

Year and type of expenditure 

Other direct departmental expenditures 

Total 

Province 

Nfld. 

5.4 

178.4 

or region 

PE1 

0.5 

39.4 

NS 

-0.8 

355.9 

NB 

8.7 

225.1 

Que. 

174.4 

3,200.6 

Onl. 

36.4 

3,385.9 

21.5 
128.4 

4.9 
28.3 

51.6 
214.0 

24.9 
159.3 

255.9 
2,518.3 

0.1 
426.3 

411.8 
2,243.7 

0.7 
729.7 

Total 3,200.6 3,385.9 

YT 
and 

NWT 

Overseas 
and undis

tributed 

Type of expenditure 
Operating 

Community colleges 
Universities 

Total 

36.5 
253.7 

290.2 

33.0 
234.7 

267.7 

205.5 
587.7 

793.2 

180.6 
497.2 

677.8 

4.7 

4.7 -

2,051.3 
5,719.6 

7,770.9 

Capital 
Student aid 

Scholarships and awards 
Cost of loans' 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government2 

Provincial governments2 

Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

12.4 
11.4 

23.0 
8.2 

87.4 
36.6 

13.8 
20.3 

2.6 
0.2 

50.8 
241.7 

0.2 
53.5 

42.2 
226.2 

0.1 
61.1 

108.2 
810.3 

0.4 
157.5 

132.9 
511.1 

0.2 
196.0 

0.7 
11.3 

— 
— 

624.7 
247.9 

Total 

Other direct departmental expenditures 

Total 

323.7 

22.5 

346.2 

320.7 

8.9 

329.6 

1,069.3 

7.1 

1,076.4 

772.2 

68.0 

840.2 

10.0 

2.0 

12.0 

22.4 

90.0 

112.4 

9,279.9 

539.3 

9,819.2 

1,203.5 
6,861.2 

1.7 
1,752.8 

Total 1,076.4 9,819.2 

1986-87p 

Type of expenditure 
Operating 

Community colleges 
Universities 

36.8 
260.5 

34.4 
239.6 

217.7 
611.4 

192.9 
516.1 

2,203.1 
6,005.5 

Total 297.3 8,208.6 

Capital 
Student aid 

Scholarships and awards 
Cost of loans' 

Total 

Other direct departmental expenditures 

Total 

14.1 
13.2 

335.3 

23.2 

358.5 

24.6 
9.4 

338.2 

4.3 

342.5 

101.4 
58.2 

1,104.4 

7.5 

1,111.9 

13.3 
23.4 

805.5 

88.7 

894.2 

3.4 
0.2 

16.8 

1.8 

18.6 

19.5 

19.5 

111.4 

130.9 

663.5 
310.5 

9,780.4 

461.5 

10,241.9 

Direct source of funds 
Federal government2 

Provincial governments2 

Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

54.7 
245.9 

0.2 
57.7 

42.9 
240.1 

0.1 
59.4 

115.1 
845.1 

1.0 
150.7 

137.4 
555.7 

0.3 
200.8 

0.7 
17.8 

— 0.1 

131.6 

— 
— -0.7 

1,253.0 
7,196.6 

2.4 
1,789.9 

Total 

1 Excluding the value (principal) of loans. 
2 See footnote I, Table 4.7. 

Source 
4.1 - 4.12 Education, Culture and Tourism Division, Statistics Canada. 


