4.12 Expenditures on postsecondary education (million dollars) (concluded)

Year and type of expenditure	Province or region						
	Nfld.	PEI	1	NS	NB	Que.	Ont.
Other direct departmental expenditures	5,4	0.5	- 0	0.8	8.7	174.4	36.4
Total	178.4	39.4	355.9		225.1	3,200.6	3,385.9
Direct source of funds Federal government ² Provincial governments ² Municipal governments Fees and other sources	21.5 128.4	4.9 51.6 28.3 214.0		.0	24.9 159.3	255.9 2,518.3 0.1	411.8 2,243.7 0.7
	28.5	6.2 90.3).3	40.9	426.3	729.7
Total	178.4	39.4	.4 355.9		225.1	3,200.6	3,385.9
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Overseas and undis- tributed	Canada
1985-86							
Type of expenditure Operating Community colleges	36.5	33.0	205.5	180.6	4.7	_	2,051.3
Universities	253.7	234.7	587.7	497.2			5,719.6
Total	290.2	267.7	793.2	677.8	4.7		7,770.9
Capital Student aid	9.7	21.8	152.1	60.3	2.5		636.4
Scholarships and awards Cost of loans	12.4 11.4	23.0 8.2	87.4 36.6	13.8 20.3	2.6 0.2	22.4	624.7 247.9
Total	323.7	320.7	1,069.3	772.2	10.0	22.4	9,279.9
Other direct departmental expenditures	22.5	8.9	7.1	68.0	2.0	90.0	539.3
Total	346.2	329.6	1,076.4	840.2	12.0	112.4	9,819.2
Direct source of funds Federal government ² Provincial governments ² Municipal governments Fees and other sources	50.8 241.7 0.2 53.5	42.2 226.2 0.1 61.1	108.2 810.3 0.4 157.5	132.9 511.1 0.2 196.0	0.7 11.3	-0.1	1,203.5 6,861.2 1.7 1,752.8
Total	346.2	329.6	1,076.4	840.2	12.0	112.4	9,819.2
1986-87 ^p							
Type of expenditure Operating Community colleges	36.8	34.4	217.7	192.9	5.9		2,203.1
Universities	260.5	239.6	611.4	516.1		-	6,005.5
Total	297.3	274.0	829.1	709.0	5.9	-	8,208.6
Capital	10.7	30.2	115.7	59.8	7.3	-	597.8
Student aid Scholarships and awards Cost of loans ¹	14.1 13.2	24.6 9.4	101.4 58.2	13.3 23.4	3.4 0.2	19.5	663.5 310.5
Total	335.3	338.2	1,104.4	805.5	16.8	19.5	9,780.4
Other direct departmental expenditures	23.2	4.3	7.5	88.7	1.8	111.4	461.
Total	358.5	342.5	1,111.9	894.2	18.6	130.9	10,241.9
Direct source of funds Federal government ² Provincial governments ² Municipal governments Fees and other sources	54.7 245.9 0.2 57.7	42.9 240.1 0.1 59.4	115.1 845.1 1.0 150.7	137.4 555.7 0.3 200.8	0.7 17.8 0.1	-0.7	1,253.0 7,196.0 2.4 1,789.9
Total	358.5	342.5	1,111.9	894.2	18.6	130.9	10,241.

¹ Excluding the value (principal) of loans. ² See footnote 1, Table 4.7.

Source

4.1 - 4.12 Education, Culture and Tourism Division, Statistics Canada.